JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 19, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 35, 36A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training

- Public Hearing
SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 35A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety Standards and Training.
010 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
013 John Minnis, Director, Introduces Comparison of the 10-week Basic Police Program
Department of Public and the 16-week Basic Police Program (Exhibit 1);
Safety Standards and Department of Public Safety Standards and Training
Training Memorandum dated February 18, 2007 (Exhibit 2);
Memorandum regarding Criminal Justice Officer Revocation
and Denial Process (Exhibit 3).
Continues presentation on the Department of Public Safety
Standards and Training (Exhibit 2 from February 13, 2007).
085 Rep. Hanna
095 Mr. Minnis
Rep. Hanna
110 Mr. Minnis
220 Rep/ Barker
221 Mr. Minnis
225 Mr. Wilson
230 Sen. Westlund
Mr. Minnis
240 Sen. Westlund
241 Mr. Minnis
250 Rep. Barker
260 Mr. Minnis



350
355
375
380
385
387
TAPE 36A

000
045

048
077

080
090
095

105

110
125
130

140
155

185
190

203
215
265

277
290
395
410
420
430

Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis

Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields

Mr. Minnis

Linda Gilbert,
Department of
Administrative Services

Mr. Wilson
Mr. Minnis
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Minnis
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Minnis
Rep. Hanna

Eriks Gabliks, Deputy
Director, Department of
Public Safety Standards
and Training

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis

Rep. Barker

Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis

Continues his presentation.



TAPE 35B

000
005

015
040

050

052
060

075
095
100

110

175

290
250
255
TAPE 36B
000

005
010
015
018
020
030

Mr. Minnis
Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Barker

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Gabliks
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Minnis

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Minnis

Rep. Nathanson

Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Craig Prins, Director,
Oregon Criminal Justice

Commission
Devarshi Bajpai

Chair Shields
Mr. Bajpai

Mr. Bajpai
Chair Shields

Sen. Burdick
Chair Shields
Mr. Bajpai
Chair Shields
Mr. Prins
Chair Shields

Continues his answer.

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety Standards and Training.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5507 Criminal Justice
Commission.

Introduces Legislative Fiscal Office Memorandum (Exhibit 4);
HB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission (Exhibit 5); Oregon
Criminal Justice Commission, Joint Ways and Means Public
Safety Committee 2007-09 Agency Presentation (Exhibit 6);
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission 2007-2009 Governor’s
Recommended Budget (Exhibit 7).

Continues his answer.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.



