## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

February 19, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 35, 36A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training - Public Hearing SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 35A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training.
010	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
013	John Minnis, Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	Introduces Comparison of the 10-week Basic Police Program and the 16-week Basic Police Program ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Department of Public Safety Standards and Training Memorandum dated February 18, 2007 ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ); Memorandum regarding Criminal Justice Officer Revocation and Denial Process ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ). Continues presentation on the Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (Exhibit 2 from February 13, 2007).
085	Rep. Hanna	
095	Mr. Minnis	
	Rep. Hanna	
110	Mr. Minnis	
220	Rep/ Barker	
221	Mr. Minnis	
225	Mr. Wilson	
230	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Minnis	
240	Sen. Westlund	
241	Mr. Minnis	
250	Rep. Barker	
260	Mr. Minnis	

350	Chair Shields		
355	Mr. Minnis		
375	Chair Shields		
380	Mr. Minnis		
385	Chair Shields		
387	Mr. Minnis		
TAPE 36A			
000	Mr. Minnis	Continues his presentation.	
045	Chair Shields		
048	Mr. Minnis		
077	Linda Gilbert, Department of Administrative Services		
080	Mr. Wilson		
090	Mr. Minnis		
095	Rep. Hanna		
	Mr. Wilson		
	Rep. Hanna		
105	Mr. Wilson		
	Rep. Hanna		
	Chair Shields		
110	Sen. Westlund		
125		Chair Shields	
130	Mr. Minnis		
	Mr. Wilson		
140	Mr. Minnis		
155	Rep. Hanna		
405	Mr. Minnis		
185	Rep. Hanna		
190	Eriks Gabliks, Deputy Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training		
203	Rep. Nathanson		
215	Mr. Minnis		
265	Chair Shields		
	Mr. Minnis		
277	Rep. Barker		
290	Mr. Minnis		
395	Chair Shields		
410	Mr. Minnis		
420	Chair Shields		
430	Mr. Minnis		

## TAPE 35B

000	Mr. Minnis	Continues his answer.
005	Rep. Nathanson	
015	Mr. Minnis	
040	Rep. Barker	
	Mr. Minnis	
050	Rep. Hanna	
	Mr. Minnis	
052	Rep. Hanna	
060	Mr. Gabliks	
	Rep. Cameron	
075	Mr. Minnis	
095	Rep. Nathanson	
100	Mr. Minnis	
	Rep. Nathanson	<b>Closes Public Hearing</b> on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training.
110	Chair Shields	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission.
	Mr. Wilson	Introduces Legislative Fiscal Office Memorandum ( <b>Exhibit 4</b> ); HB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission ( <b>Exhibit 5</b> ); Oregon Criminal Justice Commission, Joint Ways and Means Public Safety Committee 2007-09 Agency Presentation ( <b>Exhibit 6</b> ); Oregon Criminal Justice Commission 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget ( <b>Exhibit 7</b> ).
175	Craig Prins, Director, Oregon Criminal Justice Commission	
290	Devarshi Bajpai	
250	Chair Shields	
255	Mr. Bajpai	
TAPE 36B		
000	Mr. Bajpai Chair Shields	Continues his answer.
005	Sen. Burdick	
010	Chair Shields	
015	Mr. Bajpai	
018	Chair Shields	
020	Mr. Prins	
030	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.